IS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF TITL		XAN'
This Form Provided By	SEND TAX NOTICE TO:	
HELBY COUNTY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO., INC. P. O. Box 752 - Columbiana, Alabama 35051	(Name) Jerry Wayne Partridge	
(205) 669-6204 (205) 669-6291 Fax(205) 669-3130	(Address) 430 Hwy 50 Vandiver Ha 35176	
Mike T Atchison, Attorney	Vandiver Ha 35116	
Post Office Box 822		
ddress)Columbiana, Alahama 35051	······································	
m 1-1-27 Rev. 1-66 ARRANTY DEED—Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation, Birmingham	a, Alabama	
TATE OF ALABAMA ELBY COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS:	50 0
hat in consideration of Two Thousand andno/100	DOLLARS	£94
the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the	grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I	-46
we,		#
ra Lee Smith, a <u>murrico</u> woman , and Lee Phil	llips, a single man	#
nerein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, so	oil and convey was /28/1994-23TTED 10:07 AM CERTIFIED 10:07 AM CERTIFIED	is t
		H
erein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following des	scribed real estate, sittlated in	
Shelby County,	Alabama, to-wit:	
A parcel of land situated in the SE 1/4 of the South, Range 1 East, and being more particular Commence at the NW corner of said 1/4-1/4 and 35 seconds along the North line of said 1/4-1/4 point of beginning; thence continue South 88 d along said 1/4-1/4 line 252.03 feet to the West Highway #50, said right of way being on a curve of 20 degrees 31 minutes 26 seconds and a rad right and run along said curve 399.29 feet; minutes 05 seconds West 318.88 feet to the posituated in Shelby County, Alabama.	rly described as follows: run South 88 degrees 25 minutes 4 a distance of 215.07 feet to the degrees 25 minutes 35 seconds East erly right of way of Shelby County to the right having a delta angle dius of 1114.68 feet; thence turn thence run North 00 degrees 49	
According to survey of Moore Surveying, dated	9/6/94.	
According to survey of moore surveying, dated All of the above recited consideration was parties.		
simultaneously herewith. This property constitutes no part of the homes The grantor herein reserves the right of firs said property is sold. Said grantor also rese caption lands to get to remainder of her prop	stead of Vera Lee Smith, or of her spouse st refusal on this property, if erves rights of access across	е.
Lee Phillips joins in this conveyance for the life estate interest in and to caption lands.		
HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs ar	nd assigns forever.	
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executor heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple onless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and coeirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same gainst the lawful claims of all persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set	of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, onvey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever.	•
y of September , 19 94.		
(Seal)	Vera Lee Smith (Beal)	ì
(Seal)	(Seal))
(You plant in	
(Seal)	Lee Phillips (Seal))
TATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY Gen	neral Acknowledgment	
the undersigned authority	, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State	t.
ereby certify that Vera Lee Smith and Lee Phillips hose names is are signed to the foregoing conveyance n this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance	and who	 B
n the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this26thday ofSe/	Deember 1	••
$\gamma \lambda L$	4/19AM	
JAM .	1 PICA Notary Public.	

The state of the s